

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 890 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15631 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 890 OF 2024**

Mr. Gerald Stephen JosephAppellant

Vs.

Mrs. Cheryl An Mathew and OrsRespondents

Ms. Savina R. Crasto i/b Right and Rights for the appellant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to add the missing pages in the appeal. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 5th March 2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the appellant shall serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

4. Notice to indicate that appeal from order will be decided finally at admission stage.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15631 OF 2024:

5. Rule on interim relief in terms of prayer clause (a) is made returnable on 5th March 2025.

6. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the applicant shall serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

7. Till next date, by way of ad-interim relief, the parties shall not create third party rights in respect of the disputed property.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]