

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.890 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15631 OF 2024**

Mr. Gerald Stephen Joseph	... Appellant
V/s.	
Mrs. Cheryl An Mathew & Ors.	... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant.
2. However, with a view to afford a final opportunity to the Appellant, the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter on 9th January 2026 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)