

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.890 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15631 OF 2024**

Gerald Stephen Joseph	... Appellant
V/s.	
Cheryl An Mathew & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Tigde for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks leave to file his vakalatnama.
2. Let the vakalatnama be filed within a period of one week from today.
3. List the matter on 9th March 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)