

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 890 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15631 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 890 OF 2024**

Gerald Stephen Joseph

... Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

Cheryl An Mathew and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Subhash Tigde for the Appellant/Applicant
None for Respondents

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Tigde, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, states that he has only recently been appointed and upon perusal of the papers and proceedings, he has advised his client to take out an Application seeking amendment. Considering this, stand over to 15th April 2026.

2. Till then, interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar